

	advantages and disadvantages of the shortlisted sites. The Councils will welcome detailed discussions on the location of project provided accommodation going forward.
	<i>We would welcome your views on whether we have identified the right search area and potential sites for a temporary workforce campus or whether improvements to these could be made. [Page 134]</i>
	Response:
	The functional benefits of having a temporary workforce campus close to the construction site is recognised but at this early stage there has not been sufficient environmental information provided to enable detailed comment on the suitability of the search areas identified. The Councils will welcome detailed discussions going forward.
	<i>We would welcome your views on the two scenarios and the zoning diagram that have been presented and whether improvements to these arrangements could be made. [Page 137]</i>
	Response:
	The Councils consider that further environmental information is required to ascertain the suitability of the sites before detailed comments are provided on the two scenarios presented in the Stage 1 Consultation. The Councils will welcome detailed discussions going forward.